## 

## **SENATE MOTION**

## **MADAM PRESIDENT:**

I move that Senate Bill 14 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 1, between lines 4 and 5, begin a new paragraph and insert:
2	"Sec. 1. As used in this chapter, "state office employee" means
3	a full-time employee of one (1) of the following elected offices:
4	(1) Attorney general.
5	(2) Secretary of state.
6	(3) State comptroller.
7	(4) Treasurer of state.
8	The term does not include a state officer.".
9	Page 1, line 5, delete "Sec. 1." and insert "Sec. 2.".
10	Page 1, line 5, delete "officer or employee"" and insert "officer"".
11	Page 1, line 6, delete "or is employed full time by".
12	Page 1, line 12, delete "Sec. 2." and insert "Sec. 3.".
13	Page 1, line 12, delete "or employee".
14	Page 1, after line 16, begin a new paragraph and insert:
15	"Sec. 4. Subject to the written policy of the state officer, a state
16	office employee may carry a handgun within the state capitol
17	building and on the property of the state capitol complex.".
18	Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
	(Reference is to SB 14 as printed January 17, 2024.)